



Advisory Committee on Administrative and Budgetary Questions

SEVENTH REPORT TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY AT  
ITS NINETEENTH SESSION

1. *Page 13, paragraph 81 (e), line 1:*

For posts read costs

2. *Page 19, paragraph 3 (b) of draft resolution, line 2:*

For the financial year 1963 read the financial year 1964

3. *Page 22, paragraph 111, lines 6 and 16:*

For paragraph (e) read paragraph 2 (e)

4. *Page 22, paragraph 111, line 7:*

For 3 December 1957 read 13 December 1957

5. *Page 27, paragraph 152:*

The first sentence of the paragraph should read:

In arriving at the total estimated costs for salaries and wages in 1965 (\$46,544,000), the Secretary-General has made allowance for savings arising from turnover or delayed recruitment, amounting to \$2,244,740.

6. *Page 46, paragraph 302:*

The first two lines of the paragraph should follow the table relating to section 20.

7. *Page 51, table 15:*

The headings in table 15 should read:

1963 actual revenue    1964 estimates    1965 estimates